respectively of the post issue paid up equity share capital of our company.

For further details, please refer to section titled "Terms of the Issue" beginning on page no. 161 of this Draft

Prospectus.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the Net Proceeds for the following objects (ñObjects of the Issueò):

Net Proceeds

The details of the proceeds of the issue are summarized in the table below:

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (̀  In lakhs)

1.  Gross proceeds from the issue 4120.00

2.  Less: Issue related expenses 60.00

Net proceeds of the issue 4060.00

Requirement of funds and utilization of Net Proceeds

Sr. No. Particulars Estimated Amount (̀  In lakhs)

1.  Acquisition of Plant and Machineries 973.80

2.  Long term Working capital requirement 2086.00

3.  General corporate purposes 1000.20

Total utilization of net proceeds 4060.00

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP AS A PERCENTAGE

OF THE PAID -UP SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

Sr. No Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue

No of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

No of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

(i) Promoter

1.  Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi 1,68,87,465 91.12 1,46,45,865 65.00

 TOTAL (A)  1,68,87,465 91.12 1,46,45,865 65.00

(ii) Promoter Group

 TOTAL (B)  0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Public

2.  Parin Chandrakant Gala 4,83,277 2.61 4,83,277 2.14

3.  Ashish Arvindbhai Sakhiya 15,000  0.08   15,000  0.07

4.  Dineshbhai Dhirubhai Kheni   25,000  0.13   25,000  0.11

5.  Sureshbhai Batukbhai Patoliya 25,000  0.13 25,000  0.11

6.  Kailashben Sureshbhai Patoliya 25,000  0.13 25,000  0.11

7.  Sakhiya Kirtiben Ashishbhai 10,000  0.05 10,000  0.04

8.  Anuj Jagdish Jain   5,000  0.03   5,000  0.02

9.  Ashokkumar Chandanmal & Sons-

HUF

11,100  0.06   11,100  0.05

10.  Ketki Jigar Gosar   5,000  0.03 5,000  0.02

11.  Kusumdevi Onkarnath Khandelwal 11,800  0.06 11,800  0.05

12.  Lalit Jankilal Kabra 15,300  0.08 15,300  0.07

13.  Minal Purvesh Dagli   5,500  0.03   5,500  0.02

14.  Shreyansh Dharmesh Chheda 5,000  0.03 5,000  0.02

15.  Suchita Ketan Gosar   5,000  0.03 5,000  0.02

16.  Vaibhav Shivkumar Joshi  6,700  0.04 6,700  0.03

17.  Dharmesh Vinodchandra Shah/Ankita

Dharmesh Shah (Joint)

3,300  0.02 3,300  0.01

18.  Avani Manoj Murarka 2,200  0.01 2,200  0.01

19.  Avdhesh Mishra 13,300  0.07 13,300  0.06

20.  Piyush Gurudas Labhane 2,600  0.01 2,600  0.01

21.   Praful Gopaldas Agrawawl 11,800 0.06 11,800 0.05

22.  Dharmendra Ratilal Doshi 1,08,000 0.58 38,000 0.17

23.  Dharmil Dharmendra Doshi 50,000 0.27 50,000 0.22

24.  Jaimil Dharmedra Doshi 50,000 0.27 50,000 0.22

25.  Mansi Dharmil Doshi 50,000 0.27 50,000 0.22

26.  Chandani Chintan Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

27.  Chandrakant Ratilal Doshi - HUF 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Particulars For the year

ended on March

31, 2022

For the year

ended on March

31, 2022

For the year

ended on March

31, 2022

Share Capital  18,318,970 18,318,970 10,000

Net worth (̀  in Lakhs) 2,649.44 2,595.32 7.24

28.  Chandrakant Ratilal Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

29.  Chandrikaben Chandrakantbhai Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

30.  Chintan Chandrakant Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

31.  Killol Rajnikant Doshi 15,000 0.08 15,000 0.07

32.  Dhaval N Doshi 11,250 0.06 11,250 0.05

33.  Narendra Ratilal Doshi - HUF 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

34.  Narendra Ratilal Doshi 11,250 0.06 11,250 0.05

35.  Chintan Chandrakantbhai Doshi -

HUF 4,500 0.02 4,500 0.02

36.  Shantaben Rasiklal Doshi - ST 4,500 0.02 4,500 0.02

37.  Rilav Rajnikant Doshi  5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

38.  Ashok Jayantilal Shah 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

39.  Dixit Pramukhlal Mehta 68,000 0.37 10,000 0.04

40.  Mahendrakumar Chandulal Shah 1000 0.01 1000 0.00

41.  Ronak Shaileshkumar Shah 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

42.  Shalu Prakashchandra Mehta 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

43.  Shikha Shalu Mehta 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

44.  Veenaben Shaileshbhai Shah 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

45.  Bhavin Mayank Shah 4000 0.02 4000 0.02

46.  Dhruv Navinbhai shah 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

47.  Shripal Mahendrabhai Sanghvi 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

48.  Prakashchandra Babulal Mehta 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

49.  Dhanesh Harilal shah 25,000 0.13 25,000 0.11

50.  Malti Dhaneshbhai Shah 25,000 0.13 25,000 0.11

51.  Chesta Darshanbhai Gandhi 25,000 0.13 25,000 0.11

52.  Jigar Jitendrabhai Doshi 45,000 0.24 45,000 0.20

53.  Nisha Jigar Doshi 61,000 0.33 61,000 0.27

54.  Harshal Jayeshbhai Shah 2,500 0.01 2,500 0.01

55.  Jalpa Harshal Shah 2,500 0.01 2,500 0.01

56.  Jitendra Ratilal Doshi 23,000 0.12 23,000 0.10

57.  Jigisha Dharmendra Doshi 40,000 0.22 40,000 0.18

58.  Achal Kaushal Doshi 8,000 0.04 8,000 0.04

59.  Divya Jitendra Doshi 18,000 0.10 18,000 0.08

60.  Kaushal Jitendra Doshi HUF 60,000 0.32 0 0.00

61.  Pravina Jitendra Maniyar 75,000 0.40 45,000 0.20

62.  Megha Nirlep Patel 1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

63.  Nirlep Rajendrabhai Patel 1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

64.  Sohil P Patel - HUF  1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

65.  Unmesh Pareshbhai Patel - HUF 1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

66.  Dilipkumar Mulachand Jain 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

67.  Nareshkumar Bhawarlal Jain 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

68.  Jigar Jitendra doshi - HUF 40,000 0.22 40,000 0.18

 IPO

4000000 17.75

 OFS

2459600 10.92

 TOTAL (C)  1646045 8.88 7887645 35.00

 TOTAL (A+B+C)  18533510 100.00 22533510 100.00

Revenue (̀ in Lakhs) 1,054.15 171.89   150.42

Profit after Tax (̀ in Lakhs)   54.12   7.18   0.34

Earnings per share (Basic & diluted) ( `  ) 0.30 0.29 0.29

Net Asset Value per Equity Share (Basic &

diluted) (̀ ) 14.46 14.17 72.40

Total borrowings (̀ in Lakhs) 362.49 97.45 121.39

QUALIFICATIONS OF AUDITORS

The Restated Financial Statements do not contain any qualification requiring adjustments by the Statutory

Auditors.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS & MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

A summary of pending legal proceedings and other material litigations involving our Company is provided below:

Nature of Cases Number of Cases Total Amount Involved

A. Litigation against the Company 1 0.79

B. Litigation by Company - -

C. Litigation against Promoter and Directors of the Company 4 820.00

D. Litigation by Promoter and Directors of the Company - -

[…]

Total as a

% of

(A+B+C)

   No.

(a)

As a %

of total

shares

held (b)

No.

(a)

As a %

of total

shares

held (b)

(A)

Promoter &

Promoter

Group 1 1,68,87,465 0 0 1,68,87,465 91.12 1,68,87,465 0 0 91.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(B)  Public 67 16,46,045 0 0 16,46,045 8.88 16,46,045 0 0 8.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

( C)

Non

Promoter-

Non Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C1)

Shares

underlying

DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

(C2)

Shares held

by Employee

Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 N.A N.A 0

   TOTAL 68 1,85,33,510 0 0 1,85,33,510 100 1,85,33,510 0 0 100.00 0 0

N.A N.A 0

Note: Our Company will file shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, one day prior to the

listing of the Equity Shares. The Shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of BSE before commencement of trading of such equity shares.

7. The shareholding pattern before and after the Issue:

Sr. No Name of share holder Pre-issue Post Issue

No of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

No of equity

shares

As a % of

Issued

Capital

(i) Promoter

1.  Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi 1,68,87,465 91.12 1,46,45,865 65.00

 TOTAL (A)  1,68,87,465 91.12 1,46,45,865 65.00

(ii) Promoter Group

 TOTAL (B)  0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Public

2.  Parin Chandrakant Gala 4,83,277 2.61 4,83,277 2.14

3.  Ashish Arvindbhai Sakhiya 15,000  0.08   15,000  0.07

4.  Dineshbhai Dhirubhai Kheni   25,000  0.13   25,000  0.11

5.  Sureshbhai Batukbhai Patoliya   25,000  0.13 25,000  0.11

6.  Kailashben Sureshbhai Patoliya 25,000  0.13 25,000  0.11

7.  Sakhiya Kirtiben Ashishbhai 10,000  0.05 10,000  0.04

8.  Anuj Jagdish Jain   5,000  0.03   5,000  0.02

9.  Ashokkumar Chandanmal & Sons-

HUF 11,100  0.06   11,100  0.05

10.  Ketki Jigar Gosar   5,000  0.03 5,000  0.02

11.  Kusumdevi  Onkarnath Khandelwal 11,800  0.06 11,800  0.05

12.  Lalit Jankilal Kabra 15,300  0.08 15,300  0.07

13.  Minal Purvesh Dagli   5,500  0.03   5,500  0.02

14.  Shreyansh Dharmesh Chheda 5,000  0.03 5,000  0.02

15.  Suchita Ketan Gosar   5,000  0.03 5,000  0.02

16.  Vaibhav Shivkumar Joshi  6,700  0.04 6,700  0.03

17.  Dharmesh Vinodchandra Shah/Ankita

Dharmesh Shah (Joint) 3,300  0.02 3,300  0.01

18.  Avani Manoj Murarka 2,200  0.01 2,200  0.01

19.  Avdhesh Mishra 13,300  0.07 13,300  0.06

20.  Piyush Gurudas Labhane 2,600  0.01 2,600  0.01

21.   Praful Gopaldas Agrawawl 11,800 0.06 11,800 0.05

22.  Dharmendra Ratilal Doshi 1,08,000 0.58 38,000 0.17

23.  Dharmil Dharmendra Doshi 50,000 0.27 50,000 0.22

24.  Jaimil Dharmedra Doshi 50,000 0.27 50,000 0.22

25.  Mansi Dharmil Doshi 50,000 0.27 50,000 0.22

26.  Chandani Chintan Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

27.  Chandrakant Ratilal Doshi - HUF 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

28.  Chandrakant Ratilal Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

29.  Chandrikaben Chandrakantbhai Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

30.  Chintan Chandrakant Doshi 9000 0.05 9000 0.04

31.  Killol Rajnikant Doshi 15,000 0.08 15,000 0.07

32.  Dhaval N Doshi 11,250 0.06 11,250 0.05

33.  Narendra Ratilal Doshi - HUF 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

34.  Narendra Ratilal Doshi 11,250 0.06 11,250 0.05

35.  Chintan Chandrakantbhai Doshi -

HUF 4,500 0.02 4,500 0.02

36.  Shantaben Rasiklal Doshi - ST 4,500 0.02 4,500 0.02

8. Details of Major Shareholders

i. List of Shareholders holding 1.00% or more of the Paid-up Capital of the Company as on date of the

Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi 1,68,87,465 91.12

2.  Parin Chandrakant Gala 4,83,277 2.61

TOTAL  1,73,70,742 93.73

ii.  List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company ten days prior to the

date of the Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

37.  Rilav Rajnikant Doshi  5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

38.  Ashok Jayantilal Shah 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

39.  Dixit Pramukhlal Mehta 68,000 0.37 10,000 0.04

40.  Mahendrakumar Chandulal Shah 1000 0.01 1000 0.00

41.  Ronak Shaileshkumar Shah 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

42.  Shalu Prakashchandra Mehta 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

43.  Shikha Shalu Mehta 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

44.  Veenaben Shaileshbhai Shah 5000 0.03 5000 0.02

45.  Bhavin Mayank Shah 4000 0.02 4000 0.02

46.  Dhruv Navinbhai shah 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

47.  shripal Mahendrabhai sanghvi 5,000 0.03 5,000 0.02

48.  prakashchandra Babulal mehta 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

49.  Dhanesh Harilal shah 25,000 0.13 25,000 0.11

50.  Malti Dhaneshbhai Shah 25,000 0.13 25,000 0.11

51.  chesta Darshanbhai Gandhi 25,000 0.13 25,000 0.11

52.  Jigar Jitendrabhai Doshi 45,000 0.24 45,000 0.20

53.  Nisha Jigar Doshi 61,000 0.33 61,000 0.27

54.  Harshal Jayeshbhai Shah 2,500 0.01 2,500 0.01

55.  Jalpa Harshal Shah 2,500 0.01 2,500 0.01

56.  Jitendra Ratilal Doshi 23,000 0.12 23,000 0.10

57.  Jigisha Dharmendra Doshi 40,000 0.22 40,000 0.18

58.  Achal Kaushal Doshi 8,000 0.04 8,000 0.04

59.  Divya Jitendra Doshi 18,000 0.10 18,000 0.08

60.   Kaushal Jitendra Doshi HUF 60,000 0.32 0 0.00

61.  Pravina Jitendra Maniyar 75,000 0.40 45,000 0.20

62.  Megha Nirlep Patel 1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

63.  Nirlep Rajendrabhai Patel 1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

64.  Sohil P Patel - HUF  1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

65.  Unmesh Pareshbhai Patel - HUF 1,667 0.01 1,667 0.01

66.  Dilipkumar Mulachand Jain 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

67.  Nareshkumar Bhawarlal Jain 10,000 0.05 10,000 0.04

68.  Jigar Jitendra doshi - HUF 40,000 0.22 40,000 0.18

 IPO

4000000 17.75

 OFS

2459600 10.92

 TOTAL (C)  1646045 8.88 7887645 35.00

 TOTAL (A+B+C)  18533510 100.00 22533510 100.00

1.  Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi 1,68,87,465 91.12

2.  Parin Chandrakant Gala 4,83,277 2.61

TOTAL  1,73,70,742 93.73

iii.  List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company one years prior to

the date of the Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi 17835693 97.36

2.  Parin Chandrakant Gala 483277 2.64

TOTAL  1,83,18,970 100.00

iv. List of Shareholder holding 1.00% or more of the paid-up capital of the company two years prior to

the date of the Draft Prospectus:

Sr. No. Name of shareholder No. of Shares % of Shares Capital

1.  Shaival Dharmendra Gandhi 1905000 81.41

2.  Parin Chandrakant Gala 435000 18.59

TOTAL  23,40,000 100.00

9. As on date of this Draft Prospectus, there are no outstanding warrants, options or rights to convert debentures,

loans or other financial instruments into our Equity Shares.

10. There will be no further issue of capital, whether by way of issue of bonus shares, preferential allotment, right

issue or in any other manner during the period commencing from the date of the Draft Prospectus until the

Equity Shares have been listed. Further, our Company presently does not have any intention or proposal to alter

our capital structure within a period of six months from the date of opening of this Issue, by way of split /